realignment activities.

 (c)  Restructuring, asset impairments and other charges consist of employee-related costs, impairment of certain assets and facilities consolidation costs

associated with realignment activities.

 (d) Pro forma tax provision for the tax effect of special items.

(3) Special items for the third fiscal quarter of 2003 consisted of the following:

 (e)  Charges to cost of products sold for inventory write-offs as a result of the implementation of the global spares distribution system and refocused
product efforts, which included the Etec mask pattern products.

 (f)  Charges to research, development and engineering expense for laboratory tool write-offs resulting from refocused product efforts associated with

realignment activities.

 (g) Restructuring, asset impairments and other charges consist of a reduction in the workforce, the consolidation of facilities and impairment of certain

assets associated with realignment activities.

 (h) Pro forma tax provision for the tax effect of special items.

APPLIED MATERIALS, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS – ONGOING BASIS

(UNAUDITED)

   Three Months Ended

   July 28, 2002  July 27, 2003

   Special  Ongoing   Special  Ongoing

(In thousands, except per share amounts)  Reported(1)  Items(2)  Results  Reported(1)  Items(3)  Results

Net sales  $1,459,682  $ –  $1,459,682  $1,094,907  $ –  $1,094,907
Cost of products sold   853,539   –   853,539   747,979   (93,404)(a)   654,575

Gross margin   606,143   –   606,143   346,928   93,404   440,332
Operating expenses:
 Research, development and engineering   275,952   –   275,952   217,025   (3,916)(b)   213,109
 Marketing and selling   104,225   –   104,225   78,121   –   78,121
 General and administrative   89,553   –   89,553   72,307   –   72,307

Restructuring, asset impairments and other

charges   –   –   –   66,181   (66,181)(c)   –

Income/(loss) from operations   136,413   –   136,413   (86,706)   163,501   76,795
Interest expense   13,080   –   13,080   11,626   –   11,626
Interest income   40,110   –   40,110   46,131   –   46,131

Income/(loss) before income taxes   163,443   –   163,443   (52,201)   163,501   111,300
Provision/(benefit) for income taxes   48,216   –   48,216   (15,399)   48,233(d)   32,834

Net income/(loss)  $ 115,227  $ –  $ 115,227  $ (36,802)  $ 115,268  $ 78,466

Earnings/(loss) per share:
 Basic  $ 0.07  $ –  $ 0.07  $ (0.02)  $ 0.07  $ 0.05
 Diluted  $ 0.07  $ –  $ 0.07  $ (0.02)  $ 0.07  $ 0.05
Weighted average number of shares:
 Basic   1,647,181   1,647,181   1,647,181   1,659,365   1,659,365   1,659,365
 Diluted   1,703,196   1,703,196   1,703,196   1,659,365   1,692,207   1,692,207

(1) Reported results of operations are presented in accordance with U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP).

(2) There were no special item adjustments to reported results of operations for the third fiscal quarter of 2002. Therefore, ongoing results are the same as

reported results of operations.

(3) Special items for the third fiscal quarter of 2003 consisted of the following:

 (a)  Charges to cost of products sold for inventory write-offs as a result of the implementation of the global spares distribution system and refocused
product efforts, which included the Etec mask pattern products.

 (b) Charges to research, development and engineering expense for laboratory tool write-offs resulting from refocused product efforts associated with

realignment activities.

 (c)  Restructuring, asset impairments and other charges consist of a reduction in the workforce, the consolidation of facilities and impairment of certain

assets associated with realignment activities.

 (d) Pro forma tax provision for the tax effect of special items.

APPLIED MATERIALS, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS – ONGOING BASIS

(UNAUDITED)

   Nine Months Ended

   July 28, 2002  July 27, 2003

   Special  Ongoing   Special  Ongoing

(In thousands, except per share amounts)  Reported(1)  Items(2)  Results  Reported(1)  Items(3)  Results

Net sales  $3,616,614  $ –  $3,616,614  $3,256,293  $ –  $3,256,293
Cost of products sold   2,162,279   –   2,162,279   2,146,209   (142,404)(c)   2,003,805

Gross margin   1,454,335   –   1,454,335   1,110,084   142,404   1,252,488
Operating expenses:
 Research, development and engineering   779,630   –   779,630   692,668   (13,916)(d)   678,752
 Marketing and selling   278,113   –   278,113   253,906   –   253,906
 General and administrative   236,011   –   236,011   223,306   –   223,306

Restructuring, asset impairments and

other charges   85,479   (85,479)(a)   –   258,250   (258,250)(e)   –

Income/(loss) from operations   75,102   85,479   160,581   (318,046)   414,570   96,524
Interest expense   36,168   –   36,168   35,185   –   35,185
Interest income   133,779   –   133,779   119,759   –   119,759

Income/(loss) before income taxes   172,713   85,479   258,192   (233,472)   414,570   181,098
Provision/(benefit) for income taxes   50,951   25,216(b)   76,167   (68,874)   122,298(f)   53,424

Net income/(loss)  $ 121,762  $ 60,263  $ 182,025  $ (164,598)  $ 292,272  $ 127,674

Earnings/(loss) per share:
 Basic  $ 0.07  $ 0.04  $ 0.11  $ (0.10)  $ 0.18  $ 0.08
 Diluted  $ 0.07  $ 0.04  $ 0.11  $ (0.10)  $ 0.17  $ 0.08
Weighted average number of shares:
 Basic   1,642,337   1,642,337   1,642,337   1,655,430   1,655,430   1,655,430
 Diluted   1,706,894   1,706,894   1,706,894   1,655,430   1,685,001   1,685,001

(1) Reported results of operations are presented in accordance with U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP).

(2) Special items for the nine months ended July 28, 2002 consisted of the following:

 (a)  Restructuring charges consisting of employee-related costs, consolidation of facilities and other costs totaling approximately $77 million, and in-
process research and development expenses in connection with the acquisitions of Schlumberger’s electron-beam wafer inspection business and
Global Knowledge Services, Inc., totaling approximately $8 million.